



THE COUNTY OF DUPAGE
 FINANCE - PROCUREMENT
 CAMPUS SIDEWALK REPAIRS 24-063-FM
 BID TABULATION

✓

NO.	ITEM	UOM	QTY	A. Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Copenhaver Construction, Inc.		Everlast Blacktop, Inc.	
				PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	FT	3,825	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,300.00
2	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EA	26	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00
3	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	730	\$ 48.50	\$ 35,405.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 37,230.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,200.00
4	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	13,226	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,226.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 52,904.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 66,130.00
5	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	11,476	\$ 4.00	\$ 45,904.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 103,284.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 120,498.00
6	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER (SPECIAL)	FT	70	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00
7	INLET FILTERS	EA	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	74,999	\$ 9.95	\$ 746,240.05	\$ 9.00	\$ 674,991.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,012,486.50
9	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	1,215	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 48,600.00
10	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	90,158	\$ 1.00	\$ 90,158.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 270,474.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 162,284.40
11	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FT	1,705	\$ 6.25	\$ 10,656.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,050.00
12	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FT	1,716	\$ 43.00	\$ 73,788.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 66,924.00
13	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	LS	1	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 318,000.00	\$ 318,000.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 228,000.00
14	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FT	144	\$ 4.25	\$ 612.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,008.00
15	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
16	ADJUSTING WATER VALVE BOXES	EA	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
17	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	EA	4	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,720.00
18	ADJUSTING CATCH BASINS	EA	8	\$ 675.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00
19	RECONSTRUCTING CATCH BASINS	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
20	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
21	STORM SEWER REMOVAL	FT	12	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00
22	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FT	14	\$ 12.25	\$ 171.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 252.00

				A. Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Copenhaver Construction, Inc.		Everlast Blacktop, Inc.	
NO.	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
23	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	136	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,808.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 6,664.00
24	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	SQ YD	1,750	\$ 7.50	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,500.00
25	BRICK PAVER REMOVAL	SQ FT	15,716	\$ 1.15	\$ 18,073.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 47,148.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 19,645.00
26	BOLLARD REMOVAL	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
27	LIMESTONE BLOCK REMOVAL	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
28	LIMESTONE BLOCK RE-USE	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
29	PAVERS	SQ FT	3,800	\$ 18.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 83,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 87,400.00
30	CONCRETE PAVER BASE	SQ FT	4,183	\$ 22.25	\$ 93,071.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 58,562.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 44,967.25
31	LANDSCAPE CURB	FT	150	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 10,200.00
32	PLANTING MIX SOIL	CU YD	85	\$ 87.00	\$ 7,395.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 34,000.00
33	RELOCATE FLAG POLE	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
34	SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
35	REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
36	RELOCATE WAYFINDING SIGN	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
37	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING UNIT, SALVAGE	EA	26	\$ 660.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 17,160.00
38	REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION	EA	3	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,980.00
39	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER	FT	15	\$ 330.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 4,950.00
40	LIGHT POLE, SPECIAL	EA	31	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 236,375.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 260,400.00	\$ 7,623.00	\$ 236,313.00
41	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 1 1/2" DIA.	FT	718	\$ 23.10	\$ 16,585.80	\$ 27.00	\$ 19,386.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 16,585.80
42	GULFBOX JUNCTION, COMPOSITE CONCRETE	EA	1	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00
43	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 8	FT	2,967	\$ 1.65	\$ 4,895.55	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,934.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 4,895.55
44	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 6	FT	3,469	\$ 3.10	\$ 10,753.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,876.00	\$ 3.08	\$ 10,684.52
45	PROJECT ALLOWANCE	EA	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
46	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING ALLOWANCE	EA	1	\$ 174,470.00	\$ 174,470.00	\$ 174,470.00	\$ 174,470.00	\$ 174,470.00	\$ 174,470.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$ 2,094,964.20		\$ 2,485,214.00		\$ 2,607,268.02

A. Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	Copenhaver Construction, Inc.	Everlast Blacktop, Inc.
------------------------------------	-------------------------------	-------------------------

ALTERNATE BID #1

NO	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	FT	130	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 520.00
2	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EA	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00
3	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	75	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,150.00
4	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	235	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,645.00
5	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	235	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,290.00
6	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER (SPECIAL)	FT	130	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,040.00
7	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	1,687	\$ 13.50	\$ 22,774.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,557.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 23,618.00
8	AGGREGATE BACKFILL	CU YD	50	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	CU YD	2.5	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11,250.00
10	SHADE CANOPY	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
11	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, 30" DIAMETER	FT	7	\$ 335.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 647.00	\$ 4,529.00
12	STEEL HAND RAILING	FT	232	\$ 165.00	\$ 38,280.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 38,280.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 48,720.00
ALTERNATE BID #1 TOTAL					\$ 101,119.50		\$ 98,697.00		\$ 126,282.00

ALTERNATE BID #2

NO	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	FT	40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00
2	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EA	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
3	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	40	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
4	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	25	\$ 31.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
5	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	25	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 650.00
6	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER (SPECIAL)	FT	40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	LIMESTONE BLOCK REMOVAL	LS	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
8	LIMESTONE BLOCK RE-USE	LS	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
9	PAVERS	SQ FT	321	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,778.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,383.00
10	CONCRETE PAVER BASE	SQ FT	396	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,296.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,920.00

				A. Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Copenhaver Construction, Inc.		Everlast Blacktop, Inc.	
NO.	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
11	STEEL PICKET FENCE, 42"	FT	42	\$ 146.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 6,972.00
12	STEEL HAND RAILING	FT	232	\$ 165.00	\$ 38,280.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 38,280.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 48,720.00
ALTERNATE BID #2 TOTAL					\$ 65,976.00		\$ 67,872.00		\$ 94,255.00

ALTERNATE BID #3

NO	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	120	\$ 66.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 5,880.00
2	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	135	\$ 6.25	\$ 843.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,080.00
3	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	135	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,835.00
4	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	618	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,798.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 16,068.00
5	BRICK PAVER REMOVAL	SQ FT	1,086	\$ 2.85	\$ 3,095.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,258.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 24,978.00
6	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED	SQ FT	675	\$ 18.25	\$ 12,318.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,225.00
7	ARTIFICIAL TURF SYSTEM	SQ FT	2,060	\$ 29.50	\$ 60,770.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 47,380.00
ALTERNATE BID #3 TOTAL					\$ 96,647.60		\$ 68,656.00		\$ 116,446.00

NOTES

- Facilities Management has requested a contingency of \$371,740.00. The request is the bid total of \$2,358,707.30 (including all alternates) + \$371,740.00 (contingency) = \$2,730,447.30.
- Everlast Blacktop Inc. had one (1) error. Alternate Bid #1 Total when added up was corrected to \$126,282.00.

Bid Opening 05/20/2024 @ 2:30 PM	DW,NE
Invitations Sent	39
Total Vendors Requesting Documents	2
Total Bid Responses	3